
  
     

     
       

     
  

 
  

  
 
 

       

      

       

       

        

        

       

       

        

        

        

        

       

        

          

          

       

       

       

       

       

        

       

 
 

    
  

 
   

 
 
 

      

      

 

   
  

   
  

   
 

     

     

     

     

     
 

                 

                            
                          
                      

                            
           

        

GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Carl A. Povilaitis, Chief of Police 

MONTHLY CRIME STATISTICS AND ACTIVITY REPORT 
August 01, 2022 - August 31, 2022 

CRIME REPORTS MONTH LAST MONTH 
YEAR TO 

DATE 
LAST YEAR 

TO DATE 
*ACTUAL 
CHANGE 

VIOLENT CRIMES 

Homicide 

Rape 

Robbery 

Aggravated Assault 

VIOLENT CRIME TOTAL 

PROPERTY CRIMES 

Burglary 

Auto Theft 

Auto Burglary (Larceny) 

Grand Theft (Larceny) 

Petty Theft (Larceny) 

Arson 

PROPERTY CRIMES TOTAL 

UCR PART I CRIME TOTALS 

UCR PART II CRIME TOTALS 

SPECIAL CRIMES 

Child Abuse 

Simple Assault 

Domestic Violence 

Fraud 

Identity Theft 

Vandalism 

-1 100 

2911 3 

25 73 98 12 

-7 62 55 3 

33 

31 

42 

97 

57 

124 

4 

329 

310 

281 

14 

390 

852 

256 

294 

255 

18 

421 

889 

73 

497 

26 

16 

71 

-4 

-37 

-31 

568 

-32 27 194 226 28 

14 73 463 449 

36 

14 

3 

31 

25 

4 

1 

0 

73 

48 

31 

101 

2 3 15 14 1 

347 287 2,519 2,350 

-421 583 3,993 4,414 476 

164 

2,205 

145 18 18 19 

329 269 150 

-7 62 57 436 443 

13 105 89 18 16 

2,355 

169 

NOTE: Part I and Part II crimes are classifications created by the FBI for the purpose of collecting national crime statistics. As of 2015, GPD uses the 
FBI's re-definition of RAPE which includes sexual assaults of males and other forms of sexual penetration. Data in this report may vary slightly from the 
UCR (Uniform Crime Report) publication pending or due to the outcome of ongoing investigations. *This column reflects the difference between YEAR 
TO DATE over the LAST YEAR TO DATE. "NOT CALC" means not calculable. Auto burglary, grand theft and petty theft are counted as larcenies in the 
FBI's crime statistics. Domestic violence data reflects the number of reports. 

ARRESTS MONTH LAST MONTH 
YEAR TO 

DATE 
LAST YEAR TO 

DATE 
*ACTUAL 
CHANGE 

Felonies 

Misdemeanors 

105 

432 

863 

2,988 

923 

3,197 

-60 

-209 

116 

374 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 
RESPONSE TIMES 

FROM CALL ENTRY 
TO SCENE 

FROM DISPATCH TO 
SCENE 

Priority E Averages 

Priority 1 Averages 

Priority 2 Averages 

Priority 3 Averages 

Priority 4 Averages 

00:04:11 00:04:52 

00:03:42 00:04:29 

00:05:30 00:12:47 

00:10:47 00:39:59 

00:39:17 04:06:35 

NOTE: Arrest count includes arrests made by Glendale PD. Previous reports included outside agency arrests (i.e. CHP) 
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TRAFFIC ACTIVITIES MONTH LAST MONTH 
YEAR TO 

DATE 
LAST YEAR TO 

DATE 
*ACTUAL 
CHANGE 

Collisions 

Fatalities 1 0 3 1 2 
Injury 41 37 331 293 38 

Non-Injury 85 57 629 686 -57 

Pedestrian Involved 9 6 67 47 20 

Citations 

Traffic 371 939 9,491 9,084 407 

Traffic (Motors) 1 571 6,338 5,580 758 
Traffic (Patrol) 359 332 2,955 3,664 -709 

Parking 9,079 9,899 74,650 50,845 23,805 

Vehicle Pursuits 0 0 4 15 -11 

Drunk Driving Arrests 35 32 271 183 88 

PERSONNEL WORKLOAD 

PATROL 

Calls For Service 
Observations (Officer initiated 
service) 

Shots Fired Calls 
INVESTIGATIONS 

Robbery / Homicide 

Assaults / Sex Crimes 

Burglary / Auto Theft 

Financial Crimes 

Vice / Narcotics 

Gangs 

Special Investigations 
TRAFFIC 

Traffic Cases 

MONTH 

4,034 

5,213 

4 

72 

172 

402 

140 

69 

0 

0 

138 

LAST MONTH 

3,700 

4,502 

11 

57 

154 

313 

101 

41 

0 

1 

98 

YEAR TO DATE 

30,199 

36,605 

71 

547 

1,185 

2,710 

887 

381 

0 

5 

1,065 

LAST YEAR TO 
DATE 

30,737 

40,142 

105 

913 

1,177 

2,573 

1,062 

506 

0 

12 

1,037 

*ACTUAL 
CHANGE 

-538 

-3,537 

-34 

-366 

8 

137 

-175 

-125 

0 

-7 

28 

The Investigations and Traffic workload indicated in this report include only those assigned for the time period and do not include ongoing cases. 
Investigations case totals will differ from Part I crime totals. Assigned cases include only investigable Part I and Part II crimes. 

**This report is designed for management purposes. Unless indicated, data is based on reports received by the Glendale Police 
Department. Data on this report is subject to change depending on re-classifications, new entries and results of ongoing 
investigations. 
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